
 

                               

 
 

 

Yorkshire Sprint 
Championships 

 
 
Sunday 21st October 2018 



Competition Officials 
 

Registration   Adele Veldsman & Gideon Veldsman 
Chief Referee   Simon Robertson 
Assistant Referee                Pete Worth 
Starter    Laura McCormack          Ass Starter – Gideon Veldsman 
Competition Steward  Andi Thornton 
Announcers   Keith Wright 
Time Keepers & Line Judges Tina Noble, Nina Dalili Jean Iveson, Carol Gallon, Pete Hurley, Jon Collins 
Heat Box   Adele Veldsman  
Lap Board/ Ice Stewards  David Ross Waddel, Sheffield SSC & Bradford ISSC  
Block Stewards   Eddie Hedley, Niall Treacy, Nigel Winstanley   
First Aid    Ice Sheffield 
 

Clubs & Competitors 
 

Aldwych 
Paul Connaghton 
Julia Branegan 
Alex Collins 
Peter Riches 
Solomon Prempeh 
Olivia Weedon 
Theo Collins 
German Shmaygar 
Ollie Rowe 
Philippa Draper 
Joseph Armstrong 
Alexandra Snowden 
Albie Barlow 
Dante Dalili 
 
Ayrshire Flyers 
Chloe Cameron 
 

Altrincham 
Judith Verduijin 
Helena Lathwell Watts 
Oliver Sherrard 
Bornshin 
Oliver Womack 
Isla Ohara 
 

Bradford 
Chris Sayles 
Nicky Gawith 
Brandon Marvell 
Andy Frear 
Eric Archibold 
Ellen Archibold 
Lisa Judson 
George Ellis 
Katie Archibold 
 

Forth Valley  
Morag Stewart 
 

Mohawks 
Helen Kirkby 
Westley Yates 
Charlotte Hayward 
Tanisha Tilekar 
Ethan Smith 
Grace Fenton 
 

 
Master 
Master L 
Sen Men 
Jun B  
Jun B 
Jun B Girl 
Jun C  
Jun C  
Jun C 
Jun C Girl 
Jun D 
Jun D Girl 
Jun E 
Jun E 
 
 

 
Jun D Girl 
 

 
Sen Lady 
Jun C Girl 
Jun E Boy 
Jun Novice 
Jun Nov 
 

 
Master 
Jun B 
Jun E 
Sen Nov 
Sen Nov 
Sen Nov 
Sen Nov 
Jun Nov 
Jun Nov 
 
 

Jun E Girl 
 

 
Sen Lady 
Jun A  
Jun A Lady 
Jun C Girl 
Jun E 
Jun E 

 Nottingham 
Chris Murray 
Talya Kaye 
Holly Hoyland 
Kyle Ross Waddell 
Isaac Hurley 
Tom Harris 
Charlie Campion 
Sam Lloyd 
Isaac Raizada 
Elliott Baker 
Arty Clarey 
Willem Murray 
Freddie Polak 
Emma Grayson 
Katie Roome 
Aaron Murray 
Violet Clarey 
Alistair Gregory 
Ceara Baker 
David Moszczynski 
 
Sheffield 
Keith Wright 
Fiona Harrison 
Fern Taylor 
Brandon Marshall 
Matt Gardner 
Johanco Veldsman 
Bradley Wills 
Charlie Bendall 
Cohen Gray 
Buffey 
Sam Gardner 
Savi Gray Buffey 
Nigel Rawse 
Danielle Svoboda 
Cristina Cerulli 
Jamie Aspinall 
Lucas Lewis 
Ella Cerulli 
Emily Helliwell 
Rebeca Monkman  
 

 
Master 
Sen Lady 
Jun A Lady 
Jun A 
Jun B 
Jun B  
Jun C 
Jun C 
Jun C 
Jun D 
Jun D 
Jun D 
Jun D 
Jun D Girl 
Jun D Girl 
Jun E 
Jun E Girl 
Sen Nov 
Jun Nov 
Jun Nov 
 
 
Master 
Sen Lady 
Sen Lady 
Jun B 
Jun B  
Jun B  
Jun E 
Jun E 
Jun E 
Jun E 
Jun E 
Sen Nov 
Sen Nov 
Sen Nov 
Jun Nov 
Jun Nov 
Jun Nov 
Jun Nov 
Jun Nov 

  

 



Conditions Of Contest 
 
 
Skaters have been ranked as the times on the NIRC current time rankings Groups 1,2 & 3 - 500m times, Group 4 – 
333m times. If a skater has entered the event and has no time ranking they are seeded at the bottom of the list 
 

 
Group 1 & 2 - Senior Men & Masters, Junior A, B, C & top Junior D boys will race together over 3 rounds of 

500m 
  Group 1 Rounds 1 & 2 will be predetermined and points 5, 3, 2 & 1 will be awarded. 

Round 3 - The top 4 skaters on points will race the A Final, the next 4 to the B Final, the remainder 
to the C Final 
Group 2 Rounds 1 & 2 will be predetermined and points 13, 8, 5, 3, 2 & 1 will be awarded. 
Round 3 - The top 5 skaters on points will race the A Final, the next 6 to the B Final, and the 
remainder to the C final 
(If there is a tie on Points the skater with the fastest time in round 1 will proceed to relevant 
Finals) 

  Medals will be awarded to 1st, 2nd & 3rd in A Final  
 

Group 3 - Ladies, Junior A, B & C Girls will race together over 3 rounds of 500m 
  Rounds 1 & 2 will be predetermined and points 8, 5, 3, 2 & 1 will be awarded 

Round 3 - The top 4 skaters on points will race the A Final, the next 4 to the B Final and the 
remainder to the C final 
(If there is a tie on Points the skater with the fastest time in round 1 will proceed to relevant 
Finals) 

  Medals will be awarded to 1st, 2nd & 3rd in A Final 
    

Group 4 - Remainder of Junior D & Junior E will race together over 2 rounds of 333m 
Rounds 1 & 2 will be predetermined and points 5, 3, 2 & 1 will be awarded 
Round 3 - The top 5 skaters on points will race the A Final, the next 6 to the B Final, the remainder 
to the C final 
(If there is a tie on Points the skater with the fastest time in round 1 will proceed to relevant 
Finals) Final A 500m, Finals B & C 333m 

  Medals will be awarded to 1st, 2nd & 3rd Girl & 1st, 2nd & 3rd Boy 
 
Sen Novices Will race 3 races of 333m, rounds 1 & 2 are predetermined and points will be awarded 5, 3, 2 & 1.  

Round 3 top 4 skaters will race the A final the remainder the B final. (If there is a tie on Points the 
skater with the fastest time in round 1 will proceed to the relevant Final) 

  Medals will be awarded to 1st, 2nd & 3rd  
 
Jun Novices Will race 3 races – Rounds 1 and 2 are predetermined points will be awarded 13, 8, 5, 3, 2 &1.  

Round 1 222m and round 2 333m.  Top 6 to the A final, remainder to the B final. 
(If there is a tie on Points the skater with the fastest time in round 1 will proceed to the relevant 
Final) Final A 333m, Final B 222m. 

  Medals will be awarded to 1st, 2nd & 3rd  
 
Round 4 of races will only take place if there is sufficient time – Round 4 will be a Handicap format for 
the novices and all other groups will race a Devil. 
 
 
 
 

 



Sunday 21st October 2018

Running Order

8.15 Ice Resurface

8.30 Warm Up Junior & Senior Novices

8.35 Warm up Group 3 & Group 4

8.40 Warm Up Group 1 & Group 2

8.45 Round 1 Junior Novice 2 x 222m 1 - 2
Round 1 Senior Novice 2 x 333m 3 - 4
Round 1 Group 4 3 x 333m 5 - 7
Round 1 Group 3 3 x 500m 8 - 10
Round 1 Group 2 3 x 500m 11 - 13
Round 1 Group 1 3 x 500m 14 - 16

9.30 Round 2 Junior Novice 2 x 333m 17 - 18
Round 2 Senior Novice 2 x 333m 19 - 20
Round 2 Group 4 3 x 333m 21 - 23
Round 2 Group 3 3 x 500m 24 - 26
Round 2 Group 2 3 x 500m 27 - 29
Round 2 Group 1 3 x 500m 30 - 32

10.15 Ice Clean 

10.30 Finals Junior Novice 1 x 333m & 1 x 222m 33 - 34
Finals Senior Novice 2 x 333m 35 - 36
Finals Group 4 1 x 500m & 2 x 333m 37 - 39
Finals Group 3 3 x 500m 40 - 42
Finals Group 2 3 x 500m 43 - 45
Finals Group 1 3 x 500m 46 - 48

11.15 Handicap Junior Novice 49
Handicap Senior Novice 50
Devil Group 4 51
Devil Group 3 52
Devil Group 2 53
Devil Group 1 54

11.45 pads off

12.00 End

Round 1 

Round 2

Round 3

Round 4

RACES



Club Name No. Club Name No.
ALD COLLINS Alex 147 ALD ARMSTRONG Joseph 159
ALD COLLINS Theo 290 ALD CONNAGHTON Paul 36
ALD PREMPEH Solomon 132 ALD SHMAYGER German 287
ALD RICHES Peter 59 BFD GAWITH Nicky 296
ALD ROWE Ollie 87 BFD SAYLES Chris 241
MOH YATES Westley 240 NOT BAKER Elliott 79
NOT RAIZADA Isaac 139 NOT CAMPION Charlie 114
NOT ROSS WADDELL Kyle 49 NOT CLAREY Arty 107
SHF GARDNER Matt 15 NOT HARRIS Tom 251
SHF MARSHALL Brandon 104 NOT HURLEY Isaac 146
SHF VELDSMAN Johanco 125 NOT LLOYD Sam 248
SHF WILLS Bradley 135 NOT MURRAY Chris 140

NOT MURRAY Willem 37
NOT POLAK Freddie 41
SHF WRIGHT Keith 33

Club Name No. Club Name No.
ALD BRANAGAN Julia 298 ALD BARLOW Albie 129
ALD DRAPER Philippa 101 ALD DALILI Dante 267
ALD WEEDON Olivia 255 ALD SNOWDON Alexandra 275
ALT LATHWELL WATTS Helena 69 ALT SHERARD BORNSHIN Oliver 293
AYR CAMERON Chloe 70 BFD MARVELL Brandon 278
MOH HAYWOOD Charlotte 286 FV STEWART Morag 277
MOH KIRKBY Helen 78 MOH FENTON Grace 258
MOH TILIKAR Tanisha 133 MOH SMITH Ethan 259
NOT HOYLAND Holly 274 NOT BAKER Emma 161
NOT KAYE Talya 44 NOT CLAREY Violet 299
SHF HARRISON Fiona 42 NOT MURRAY Arran 276
SHF TAYLOR Fern 39 NOT ROOME Katie 154
SVU VERDUIJN Judith 48 SHF BENDALL Charlie 156

SHF GARDNER Sam 263
SHF GRAY BUFFEY Cohen 261
SHF GRAY BUFFEY Savi 260

Club Name No. Club Name No.
BFD ARCHIBOLD Ellen 616 ALT OHARA Isla 602
BFD ARCHIBOLD Eric 615 ALT WOMAK Oliver 601
BFD FREAR Andy 614 BFD ARCHIBOLD Katie 604
BFD JUDSON Lisa 619 BFD ELLIS George 603
NOT GREGORY Alistair 620 NOT BAKER Ceara 605
SHF CERULLI Cristina 624 NOT MOSZCZYNSKI David 606
SHF RAWSE Nigel 622 SHF APSINAL Jamie 610
SHF SVOBODA Daniell 621 SHF CERULLI Ella 613

SHF HARWOOD Rebecca 612
SHF HELLIWELL Emily 608
SHF LEWIS Lucas 611

SENIOR NOVICE - 8 Skaters JUNIOR NOVICE - 11 Skaters

GROUP 2 - 15 SkatersGROUP 1 - 12 Skaters

GROUP 3 - 13 Skaters GROUP 4 - 16 Skaters

Yorkshire Sprint
21st October 2018



Junior Novice Junior Novice
Round 1 Race 1 Round 1 Race 2

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time
603 George  ELLIS BFD 1 00:31.86 604 Katie ARCHIBOLD BFD 1 00:32.40
605 Ceara BAKER NOT 2 00:36.28 613 Ella  CERULLI SHF 2 00:44.12
601 Oliver WOMAK ALT 3 00:36.54 611 Lucas LEWIS SHF 3 00:44.30
612 Rebecca HARWOOD SHF 4 00:37.24 606 David MOSZCZYNSKI NOT 4 00:49.39
610 Jamie APSINAL SHF 5F 00:48.85 602 Isla  OHARA ALT DNF
608 Emily HELLIWELL SHF 6F 00:55.10

Senior Novice Senior Novice
Round 1 Race 3 Round 1 Race 4

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time
622 Nigel  RAWSE SHF 1 00:45.31 620 Alistair GREGORY NOT 1 00:46.28
616 Ellen ARCHIBOLD BFD 2 00:47.63 621 Daniell SVOBODA SHF 2 00:46.75
615 Eric  ARCHIBOLD BFD 3 00:48.15 619 Lisa JUDSON BFD 3 00:55.16
624 Cristina CERULLI SHF 4 01:08.40 614 Andy  FREAR BFD 4 01:01.82

Group 4 Group 4
Round 1 Race 5 Round 1 Race 6

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time
299 Violet CLAREY NOT 1 00:39.30 161 Emma GRAYSON NOT 1 00:39.32
277 Morag  STEWART FV 2 00:40.79 275 Alexandra SNOWDON ALD 2 00:40.35
267 Dante DALILI ALD 3 00:43.36 259 Ethan  SMITH MOH 3 00:43.27
258 Grace FENTON MOH 4 00:48.86 261 Cohen GRAY BUFFEY SHF 4 00:49.09
278 Brandon MARVELL BFD 5 00:48.99 293 Oliver SHERARD BORNSHIN ALT 5 00:49.74
263 Sam  GARDNER SHF 6 00:51.64

Group 4 Group 3
Round 1 Race 7 Round 1 Race 8

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time
129 Albie BARLOW ALD 1 00:41.47 286 Charlotte HAYWOOD MOH 1 00:51.31
260 Savi GRAY BUFFEY SHF 2 00:47.32 39 Fern TAYLOR SHF 2 00:55.19
154 Katie ROOME NOT 3 00:49.07 101 Philippa  DRAPER ALD 3 00:57.21
156 Charlie BENDALL SHF 4 00:55.63 48 Judith VERDUIJN SVU 4 01:00.88
276 Arran MURRAY NOT 5 00:57.76

Group 3 Group 3
Round 1 Race 9 Round 1 Race 10

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time
255 Olivia WEEDON ALD 1 00:50.90 274 Holly HOYLAND NOT 1 00:52.96
44 Talya KAYE NOT 2 00:52.75 69 Helena  LATHWELL WATTS ALT 2 00:56.20
70 Chloe CAMERON AYR 3 00:57.73 78 Helen KIRKBY MOH 3 00:57.18

133 Tanisha TILIKAR MOH 4 00:58.29 42 Fiona HARRISON SHF 4 00:57.34
298 Julia BRANAGAN ALD 5 01:13.68

Points = 8,5,3,2,1 Points = 8,5,3,2,1

Points = 5, 3, 2, 1Points = 5, 3, 2, 1

333m 500m

333m 333m

Points = 13, 8, 5, 3, 2, 1 Points = 13, 8, 5, 3, 2, 1

Points = 8,5,3,2,1Points = 13, 8, 5, 3, 2, 1

500m 500m

222m 222m

333m 333m

Points = 13, 8, 5, 3, 2, 1 Points = 13, 8, 5, 3, 2, 1

Yorkshire Sprint
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Group 2 Group 2
Round 1 Race 11 Round 1 Race 12

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time
146 Isaac HURLEY NOT 1 00:52.33 41 Freddie POLAK NOT 1 00:54.36
37 Willem MURRAY NOT 2 00:58.25 33 Keith WRIGHT SHF 2 00:57.18
36 Paul CONNAGHTON ALD 3 01:02.46 159 Joseph ARMSTRONG ALD 3 00:58.31

241 Chris SAYLES BFD 4 01:03.94 248 Sam  LLOYD NOT 4 00:58.54
251 Tom HARRIS NOT 5 NTT 114 Charlie CAMPION NOT 5 00:59.06

Group 2 Group 1
Round 1 Race 13 Round 1 Race 14

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time
287 German SHMAYGER ALD 1 00:54.16 240 Westley YATES MOH 1 00:47.89
107 Arty CLAREY NOT 2 00:55.27 290 Theo  COLLINS ALD 2 00:48.28
140 Chris  MURRAY NOT 3 00:55.97 87 Ollie ROWE ALD 3 00:48.90
296 Nicky GAWITH BFD 4 00:59.49 125 Johanco  VELDSMAN SHF 4 00:50.54
79 Elliott BAKER NOT 5 01:01.00

Group 1 Group 1
Round 1 Race 15 Round 1 Race 16

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time
132 Solomon  PREMPEH ALD 1 00:46.88 59 Peter RICHES ALD 1 00:46.26
104 Brandon MARSHALL SHF 2 00:47.15 135 Bradley  WILLS SHF 2 00:46.99
139 Isaac RAIZADA NOT 3 00:48.40 49 Kyle ROSS WADDELL NOT 3 00:47.90
147 Alex  COLLINS ALD 4 00:50.09 15 Matt  GARDNER SHF 4 00:48.35

Junior Novice Junior Novice
Round 2 Race 17 Round 2 Race 18

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time
604 Katie ARCHIBOLD BFD 1 00:47.21 603 George  ELLIS BFD 1 00:46.98
601 Oliver WOMAK ALT 2 00:53.78 602 Isla  OHARA ALT 2 00:54.16
612 Rebecca HARWOOD SHF 3 00:56.01 605 Ceara BAKER NOT 3 00:56.57
613 Ella  CERULLI SHF 4 01:07.91 608 Emily HELLIWELL SHF 4 01:04.00
610 Jamie APSINAL SHF DNF 611 Lucas LEWIS SHF 5 01:05.32

606 David MOSZCZYNSKI NOT PEN

Senior Novice Senior Novice
Round 2 Race 19 Round 2 Race 20

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time
622 Nigel  RAWSE SHF 1 00:45.94 620 Alistair GREGORY NOT 1 00:44.64
616 Ellen ARCHIBOLD BFD 2 00:49.01 621 Daniell SVOBODA SHF 2 00:46.92
614 Andy  FREAR BFD 3 01:01.81 615 Eric  ARCHIBOLD BFD 3 00:47.37
624 Cristina CERULLI SHF 4 01:03.30 619 Lisa JUDSON BFD 4 00:51.48

500m 500m

333m

500m 500m

500m 500m

333m

Points = 13,8,5,3,2,1 Points = 5, 3, 2, 1

Points = 5, 3, 2, 1Points = 5, 3, 2, 1

Points = 5, 3, 2, 1Points = 5, 3, 2, 1

Points = 13, 8, 5, 3, 2, 1 Points = 13, 8, 5, 3, 2, 1

Points = 13,8,5,3,2,1Points = 13,8,5,3,2,1

333m333m

Yorkshire Sprint
21st October 2018



Group 4 Group 4
Round 2 Race 21 Round 2 Race 22

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time
129 Albie BARLOW ALD 1 00:41.64 161 Emma GRAYSON NOT 1 00:40.81
275 Alexandra SNOWDON ALD 2 00:41.84 267 Dante DALILI ALD 2 00:43.82
259 Ethan  SMITH MOH 3 00:44.55 278 Brandon MARVELL BFD 3 00:49.75
277 Morag  STEWART FV 4F 00:48.80 156 Charlie BENDALL SHF 4 00:51.10
263 Sam  GARDNER SHF 5 00:51.47 293 Oliver SHERARD BORNSHIN ALT 5 00:51.26
276 Arran MURRAY NOT 6 00:58.87

Group 4 Group 3
Round 2 Race 23 Round 2 Race 24

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time
299 Violet CLAREY NOT 1 00:41.42 274 Holly HOYLAND NOT 1 00:50.71
260 Savi GRAY BUFFEY SHF 2 00:46.75 39 Fern TAYLOR SHF 2 00:55.46
258 Grace FENTON MOH 3 00:48.72 70 Chloe CAMERON AYR 3 00:57.70
261 Cohen GRAY BUFFEY SHF 4 00:51.41 42 Fiona HARRISON SHF 4 00:57.90
154 Katie ROOME NOT 5F 00:59.74

Group 3 Group 3
Round 2 Race 25 Round 2 Race 26

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time
286 Charlotte HAYWOOD MOH 1 00:50.33 255 Olivia WEEDON ALD 1 00:52.27
44 Talya KAYE NOT 2 00:50.62 69 Helena  LATHWELL WATTS ALT 2 00:55.39
78 Helen KIRKBY MOH 3 00:58.59 101 Philippa  DRAPER ALD 3 00:57.85
48 Judith VERDUIJN SVU 4 00:59.21 133 Tanisha TILIKAR MOH 4 01:02.10

298 Julia BRANAGAN ALD 5 01:13.69

Group 2 Group 2
Round 2 Race 27 Round 2 Race 28

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time
41 Freddie POLAK NOT 1 00:53.55 287 German SHMAYGER ALD 1 00:54.68

146 Isaac HURLEY NOT 2 00:53.61 33 Keith WRIGHT SHF 2 00:54.95
140 Chris  MURRAY NOT 3 00:55.84 37 Willem MURRAY NOT 3 00:56.14
248 Sam  LLOYD NOT 4 00:59.40 114 Charlie CAMPION NOT 4 00:59.86
36 Paul CONNAGHTON ALD 5 01:02.63 79 Elliott BAKER NOT 5 01:01.79

241 Chris SAYLES BFD 6 01:01.93

Group 2 Group 1
Round 2 Race 29 Round 2 Race 30

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time
107 Arty CLAREY NOT 1 00:56.58 59 Peter RICHES ALD 1 00:45.70
159 Joseph ARMSTRONG ALD 2 00:57.13 104 Brandon MARSHALL SHF 2 00:47.36
296 Nicky GAWITH BFD 3 00:59.10 87 Ollie ROWE ALD 3 00:49.15
251 Tom HARRIS NOT 4 00:59.77 147 Alex  COLLINS ALD 4 00:49.35

Group 1 Group 1
Round 2 Race 31 Round 2 Race 32

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time
135 Bradley  WILLS SHF 1 00:46.65 49 Kyle ROSS WADDELL NOT 1 00:46.59
132 Solomon  PREMPEH ALD 2 00:46.83 240 Westley YATES MOH 2 00:46.87
290 Theo  COLLINS ALD 3 00:46.96 139 Isaac RAIZADA NOT 3 00:47.60
15 Matt  GARDNER SHF 4 00:48.91 125 Johanco  VELDSMAN SHF 4 00:51.73

Points = 8,5,3,2,1

500m

Points = 8,5,3,2,1Points = 13,8,5,3,2,1

Points = 13,8,5,3,2,1

Points = 8,5,3,2,1

333m

500m

333m 500m

333m

Points = 13,8,5,3,2,1

500m 500m

Points = 5, 3, 2, 1 Points = 5, 3, 2, 1

500m 500m

500m 500m

Points = 13,8,5,3,2,1 Points = 5,3,2,1

Points = 13,8,5,3,2,1Points = 13,8,5,3,2,1
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Junior Novice 222m 333m 222m 333m
No. Name Club Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Time R1 Time R2 Total Final

603 George  ELLIS BFD 13 13 00:31.86 00:46.98 26 A
604 Katie ARCHIBOLD BFD 13 13 00:32.40 00:47.21 26 A
605 Ceara BAKER NOT 8 5 00:36.28 00:56.57 13 A
601 Oliver WOMAK ALT 5 8 00:36.54 00:53.78 13 A
613 Ella  CERULLI SHF 8 3 00:44.12 01:07.91 11 A
612 Rebecca HARWOOD SHF 3 5 00:37.24 00:56.01 8 A
602 Isla  OHARA ALT DNF 8 00:00.00 00:54.16 8 B
611 Lucas LEWIS SHF 5 2 00:44.30 01:05.32 7 B
608 Emily HELLIWELL SHF 1 3 00:55.10 01:04.00 4 B
606 David MOSZCZYNSKI NOT 3 PEN 00:49.39 00:00.00 3 B
610 Jamie APSINAL SHF 2 DNF 00:48.85 00:00.00 2 B

61 60 121

Senior Novice 333m 333m
No. Name Club Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Time R1 Time R2 Total Final

622 Nigel  RAWSE SHF 5 5 00:45.31 00:45.95 10 A
620 Alistair GREGORY NOT 5 5 00:46.28 00:44.64 10 A
621 Daniell SVOBODA SHF 3 3 00:46.75 00:46.92 6 A
616 Ellen ARCHIBOLD BFD 3 3 00:47.63 00:49.01 6 A
615 Eric  ARCHIBOLD BFD 2 2 00:48.15 00:47.37 4 B
619 Lisa JUDSON BFD 2 1 00:55.16 00:51.48 3 B
614 Andy  FREAR BFD 1 2 01:01.82 01:01.81 3 B
624 Cristina CERULLI SHF 1 1 01:08.40 01:03.30 2 B

22 22 44

Group 4 333m 333m
No. Name Club Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Time R1 Time R2 Total Final

299 Violet CLAREY NOT 13 13 00:39.30 00:41.42 26 A
161 Emma GRAYSON NOT 13 13 00:39.32 00:40.81 26 A
129 Albie BARLOW ALD 13 13 00:41.47 00:41.64 26 A
275 Alexandra SNOWDON ALD 8 8 00:40.35 00:41.84 16 A
260 Savi GRAY BUFFEY SHF 8 8 00:47.32 00:46.75 16 A
267 Dante DALILI ALD 5 8 00:43.36 00:43.82 13 B
277 Morag  STEWART FV 8 3 00:40.79 00:48.80 11 B
259 Ethan  SMITH MOH 5 5 00:43.27 00:44.55 10 B
258 Grace FENTON MOH 3 5 00:48.86 00:48.72 8 B
278 Brandon MARVELL BFD 2 5 00:48.99 00:49.75 7 B
154 Katie ROOME NOT 5 2 00:49.07 00:59.74 7 B
261 Cohen GRAY BUFFEY SHF 3 3 00:49.09 00:51.41 6 C
156 Charlie BENDALL SHF 3 3 00:55.63 00:51.10 6 C
293 Oliver SHERARD BORNSHIN ALT 2 2 00:49.74 00:51.26 4 C
263 Sam  GARDNER SHF 1 2 00:51.64 00:51.47 3 C
276 Arran MURRAY NOT 2 1 00:57.76 00:58.87 3 C

94 94 188

Yorkshire Sprint
21st October 2018



Group 3 500m 500m
No. Name Club Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Time R1 Time R2 Total Final

255 Olivia WEEDON ALD 8 8 00:50.90 00:52.27 16 A
286 Charlotte HAYWOOD MOH 8 8 00:51.31 00:50.33 16 A
274 Holly HOYLAND NOT 8 8 00:52.96 00:50.71 16 A
44 Talya KAYE NOT 5 5 00:52.75 00:50.62 10 A
39 Fern TAYLOR SHF 5 5 00:55.19 00:55.46 10 B
69 Helena  LATHWELL WATTS ALT 5 5 00:56.20 00:55.39 10 B
78 Helen KIRKBY MOH 3 3 00:57.18 00:58.59 6 B

101 Philippa  DRAPER ALD 3 3 00:57.21 00:57.85 6 B
70 Chloe CAMERON AYR 3 3 00:57.73 00:57.70 6 C
42 Fiona HARRISON SHF 2 2 00:57.34 00:57.90 4 C

133 Tanisha TILIKAR MOH 2 2 00:58.29 01:02.10 4 C
48 Judith VERDUIJN SVU 2 2 01:00.88 00:59.21 4 C

298 Julia BRANAGAN ALD 1 1 01:13.68 01:13.69 2 C
55 55 110

Group 2 500m 500m
No. Name Club Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Time R1 Time R2 Total Final

287 German SHMAYGER ALD 13 13 00:54.16 00:54.68 26 A
41 Freddie POLAK NOT 13 13 00:54.36 00:53.55 26 A

146 Isaac HURLEY NOT 13 8 00:52.33 00:53.61 21 A
107 Arty CLAREY NOT 8 13 00:55.27 00:56.58 21 A
33 Keith WRIGHT SHF 8 8 00:57.18 00:54.95 16 A

159 Joseph ARMSTRONG ALD 5 8 00:58.13 00:57.13 13 B
37 Willem MURRAY NOT 8 5 00:58.25 00:56.14 13 B

140 Chris  MURRAY NOT 5 5 00:55.97 00:55.84 10 B
296 Nicky GAWITH BFD 3 5 00:59.49 00:59.10 8 B
36 Paul CONNAGHTON ALD 5 2 01:02.46 01:02.63 7 B

248 Sam  LLOYD NOT 3 3 00:58.54 00:59.40 6 B
114 Charlie CAMPION NOT 2 3 00:59.06 00:59.86 5 C
251 Tom HARRIS NOT 2 3 NTT 00:59.77 5 C
79 Elliott BAKER NOT 2 2 01:01.00 01:01.79 4 C

241 Chris SAYLES BFD 3 1 01:03.94 01:01.93 4 C
93 92 185

Group 1 500m 500m
No. Name Club Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Time R1 Time R2 Total Final

59 Peter RICHES ALD 5 5 00:46.24 00:45.70 10 A
132 Solomon  PREMPEH ALD 5 3 00:46.88 00:46.83 8 A
135 Bradley  WILLS SHF 3 5 00:46.99 00:46.65 8 A
240 Westley YATES MOH 5 3 00:47.89 00:46.87 8 A
49 Kyle ROSS WADDELL NOT 2 5 00:47.90 00:46.59 7 B

104 Brandon MARSHALL SHF 3 3 00:47.15 00:47.36 6 B
290 Theo  COLLINS ALD 3 2 00:48.28 00:46.96 5 B
139 Isaac RAIZADA NOT 2 2 00:48.40 00:47.60 4 B
87 Ollie ROWE ALD 2 2 00:48.90 00:49.15 4 C
15 Matt  GARDNER SHF 1 1 00:48.35 00:48.91 2 C

147 Alex  COLLINS ALD 1 1 00:50.09 00:49.35 2 C
125 Johanco  VELDSMAN SHF 1 1 00:50.54 00:51.73 2 C

33 33 66
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Junior Novice Junior Novice
Final B Race 33 Final A Race 34

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time
602 Isla  OHARA ALT 1 00:36.63 603 George  ELLIS BFD 1 00:46.62
608 Emily HELLIWELL SHF 2 00:41.69 604 Katie ARCHIBOLD BFD 2 00:47.12
611 Lucas LEWIS SHF 3 00:42.98 605 Ceara BAKER NOT 3 00:54.50
610 Jamie APSINAL SHF 4 00:43.39 612 Rebecca HARWOOD SHF 4 00:54.90
606 David MOSZCZYNSKI NOT PEN 613 Ella  CERULLI SHF 5 01:03.13

601 Oliver WOMAK ALT DNF

Senior Novice Senior Novice
Final B Race 35 Final A Race 36

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time
615 Eric  ARCHIBOLD BFD 1 00:48.39 620 Alistair GREGORY NOT 1 00:44.50
619 Lisa JUDSON BFD 2 00:52.97 622 Nigel  RAWSE SHF 2 00:45.63
614 Andy  FREAR BFD 3 01:02.43 621 Daniell SVOBODA SHF 3 00:46.48
624 Cristina CERULLI SHF 4 01:04.31 616 Ellen ARCHIBOLD BFD 4 00:47.21

Group 4 Group 4 
Final C Race 37 Final B Race 38

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time
156 Charlie BENDALL SHF 1 01:16.97 277 Morag  STEWART FV 1 01:02.52
293 Oliver SHERARD BORNSHINALT 2 01:17.17 267 Dante DALILI ALD 2 01:04.84
263 Sam  GARDNER SHF 3 01:18.28 258 Grace FENTON MOH 3 01:13.69
276 Arran MURRAY NOT 4 01:30.14 259 Ethan  SMITH MOH 4 01:13.74
261 Cohen GRAY BUFFEY SHF 5 NTT 278 Brandon MARVELL BFD 5 01:14.13

154 Katie ROOME NOT PEN

Group 4 Group 3
Final A Race 39 Final C Race 40

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time
275 Alexandra SNOWDON ALD 1 00:58.90 70 Chloe CAMERON AYR 1 00:56.91
129 Albie BARLOW ALD 2F 00:59.51 42 Fiona HARRISON SHF 2 00:57.31
161 Emma GRAYSON NOT 3F 01:07.80 48 Judith VERDUIJN SVU 3 00:58.36
299 Violet CLAREY NOT 4 01:12.78 133 Tanisha TILIKAR MOH 4 00:58.62
260 Savi GRAY BUFFEY SHF 5F 01:19.17 298 Julia BRANAGAN ALD 5 01:13.02

Final B Race 41 Final A Race 42

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time
69 Helena  LATHWELL WATTS ALT 1 00:55.68 274 Holly HOYLAND NOT 1 00:48.64
39 Fern TAYLOR SHF 2 00:55.84 286 Charlotte HAYWOOD MOH 2 00:49.36

101 Philippa  DRAPER ALD 3 00:56.98 255 Olivia WEEDON ALD 3 00:50.15
78 Helen KIRKBY MOH 4 00:57.20 44 Talya KAYE NOT 4 00:50.63
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Group 2 Group 2
Final C Race 43 Final B Race 44

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time
114 Charlie CAMPION NOT 1 00:59.57 37 Willem MURRAY NOT 1 00:56.06
241 Chris SAYLES BFD 2 00:59.84 140 Chris  MURRAY NOT 2 00:56.24
79 Elliott BAKER NOT 3 01:01.70 296 Nicky GAWITH BFD 3 00:57.59

251 Tom HARRIS NOT DNF 248 Sam  LLOYD NOT 4 00:59.43
36 Paul CONNAGHTON ALD 5 01:01.89

159 Joseph ARMSTRONG ALD 6 NTT

Group 2 Group 1
Final A Race 45 Final C Race 46

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time
41 Freddie POLAK NOT 1 00:52.91 87 Ollie ROWE ALD 1 00:50.48

146 Isaac HURLEY NOT 2 00:53.08 125 Johanco  VELDSMAN SHF 2 00:51.11
287 German SHMAYGER ALD 3 00:53.36 15 Matt  GARDNER SHF 3 00:52.24
33 Keith WRIGHT SHF 4 00:56.91 147 Alex  COLLINS ALD DNF

107 Arty CLAREY NOT 5 01:10.69

Group 1 Group 1
Final B Race 47 Final A Race 48

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time
49 Kyle ROSS WADDELL NOT 1 00:47.35 59 Peter RICHES ALD 1 00:45.69

290 Theo  COLLINS ALD 2 00:47.64 132 Solomon  PREMPEH ALD 2 00:46.48
104 Brandon MARSHALL SHF 3 00:47.71 240 Westley YATES MOH 3 00:46.69
139 Isaac RAIZADA NOT 4 00:48.13 135 Bradley  WILLS SHF 4 00:46.79

Junior Novice Senior Novice
Handicap Race 49 Handicap Race 50

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time

Group 4 Group 3
Devil Race 51 Devil Race 52

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time

Group 2 Group 1
Devil Race 53 Devil Race 54

No. Name Club Pos Time No. Name Club Pos Time
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Group 1
1 Peter RICHES
2 Solomon  PREMPEH
3 Westley YATES

Group 2
1 Freddie POLAK
2 Isaac HURLEY
3 German SHMAYGER

Group 3
1 Holly HOYLAND
2 Charlotte HAYWOOD
3 Olivia WEEDON

Group 4 Girls
1 Alexandra SNOWDON
2 Emma GRAYSON
3 Violet CLAREY

Group 4 Boys
1 Albie BARLOW
2 Dante DALILI
3 Ethan  SMITH

Senior Novice
1 Alistair GREGORY
2 Nigel  RAWSE
3 Daniell SVOBODA

Junior Novice
1 George  ELLIS
2 Katie ARCHIBOLD
3 Ceara BAKER
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